LONG HERE

City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0929, Version: 1

Recommendation to adopt the amended Salary Resolution for Fiscal Year 2014. (Citywide)

The attached amendment to the Salary Resolution incorporates provisions approved in the City Council's adoption of the Fiscal Year 2014 (FY 14) Budget. This amendment also incorporates changes in terms and conditions included in existing Memoranda of Understanding agreements that have been previously approved by the City Council. Attachment A summarizes the proposed changes to the Salary Resolution that have not previously been approved by the City Council.

This matter was reviewed by Senior Deputy City Attorney Christina L. Checel on October 3, 2013 and by Budget Management Officer Victoria Bell on October 2, 2013.

City Council approval of the amended Salary Resolution is requested on October 22, 2013 to formally effect the operational changes.

There are no significant fiscal impacts anticipated from the requested amendment to the Salary Resolution. Potential net costs, if any, resulting from changes summarized in Attachment A cannot be estimated at this time, but will be absorbed within the FY 14 Adopted budget. All other amendments to the Salary Resolution with a fiscal impact have been included in the FY 14 Adopted Budget.

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

DEBORAH R. MILLS
DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

APPROVED:

PATRICK H. WEST CITY MANAGER